
✯  74th Annual Falcon Cup & Sundance Trophy Race  ✯
Mentor Harbor Yachting Club & Cleveland Yachting Club

Saturday, 13 August 2011
Results by Division, Race #1

Mentor Harbor Yachting Club 

& Sundance Trophy Race
2011

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

Cruising Canvas Total: 5 Distance: 25.6 nm Start Time: 08:40:00

Scr
4100 Voyager Hunter Chisholm 93 13:15:45 04:35:45 03:56:04MHYC1
1668 Vertical Lee Jay Karns 231 14:26:04 05:46:04 04:07:30EWYC2
331 Haf Hundur Peter Esch 156 14:24:10 05:44:10 04:37:36VBC3
46 Our Seahome Scott Seaholm 93 14:18:46 05:38:46 04:59:05MHYC4
50 Port to Port Curt Kassel 87 14:34:45 05:54:45 05:17:38EWYC5

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

Double Hand Total: 5 Distance: 25.6 nm Start Time: 08:40:00

Scr
42659 Finnair John Ollila 183 13:26:31 04:46:31 03:28:26FHYC1
1718 Seabird Joe Prahl 210 14:05:55 05:25:55 03:56:19EWYC2
1312 Lotta Rose Robert Savinell 147 13:59:58 05:19:58 04:17:15EWYC3
21311 Hwyl Iwan Alexander 168 15:31:48 06:51:48 05:40:07EWYC4
165 Shukriya Bob Witthrot 189EWYC6 DNF

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

JAM Total: 3 Distance: 25.6 nm Start Time: 08:40:00

Scr
33137 Tecumseh Jack Hunt 174 14:36:26 05:56:26 04:42:12EWYC1
51877 Jule Daniel Stringer 184 15:14:02 06:34:02 05:15:32EWYC2
380 No Mannʼs Land Herrick Mann 139 15:02:13 06:22:13 05:22:55LYC3

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

PHRF A Total: 9 Distance: 25.6 nm Start Time: 09:30:00

Scr
5455 Capers Don Hudak 51 13:42:12 04:12:12 03:50:26MHYC1
12 First Tracks Jay Hawkins 30 13:35:12 04:05:12 03:52:24EWYC2
139 Vanpire Dan van Heekeren 21 13:32:15 04:02:15 03:53:17MHYC3
50959 Black Seal Seth Young 51 13:47:27 04:17:27 03:55:41LYC4
36 Shockstar Nico & Lindsey Cottone -18 13:20:23 03:50:23 03:58:04CYC5
48004 Flyer Sandy Burris -42 13:21:27 03:51:27 04:09:22LYC6
711 Kahuna Bob Anderson 45 14:02:04 04:32:04 04:12:52AYC7
35036 Glory Days Rich Nesbett 24 14:14:06 04:44:06 04:33:52EWYC8
GT1 Outter Limits Mike Garam* -21 14:07:41 04:37:41 04:46:39MLYC9

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

PHRF B Total: 12 Distance: 25.6 nm Start Time: 09:20:00

Scr
77 Orca Marc Koski 75 13:39:55 04:19:55 03:47:55LYC1

Results as of: 08/14/2011 13:53:09 v1.0 Page: 1



✯  74th Annual Falcon Cup & Sundance Trophy Race  ✯
Mentor Harbor Yachting Club & Cleveland Yachting Club

Saturday, 13 August 2011
Results by Division, Race #1

Mentor Harbor Yachting Club 

& Sundance Trophy Race
2011

PHRF B cont.
93096 En Pointe Frank Kups 78 13:47:53 04:27:53 03:54:36EWYC2
42477 Fever Jim Penning 72 13:49:25 04:29:25 03:58:42CYC3
25181 Wind Lassie Peter Kuhn 84 13:55:24 04:35:24 03:59:34CYC4
25624 Lucy Bob Evans 78 13:53:22 04:33:22 04:00:05MHYC5
50434 Sloopy IV Donald Esarove 60 13:48:41 04:28:41 04:03:05CYC6
55 Corsair Charles Stephenson 81 14:03:19 04:43:19 04:08:45MHYC7
41046 Outlet Xpress Ken Block 72 14:03:36 04:43:36 04:12:53EWYC8
25215 D^2 Andrew Drumm 72 14:04:23 04:44:23 04:13:40CYC9
52313 Lanada II David Haller 78 14:07:00 04:47:00 04:13:43EYC10
52520 Blue Dog Dan Gourash 63 14:03:31 04:43:31 04:16:38CYC11
52466 Thing Dee Walsh 78 14:16:12 04:56:12 04:22:55CYC12

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

PHRF C Total: 8 Distance: 25.6 nm Start Time: 09:10:00

Scr
367 Dreamer David Bierig 99 13:49:24 04:39:24 03:57:10EYC1
52000 Unbridled Rob Mock 90 13:47:44 04:37:44 03:59:20EWYC2
144 it Jim Sminchak 90 13:49:11 04:39:11 04:00:47LYC3
50259 Trio Joe Uhlir 90 13:53:52 04:43:52 04:05:28EWYC4
91 Knot Guilty Rick Drucker 99 13:58:58 04:48:58 04:06:44CLYC5
41448 Manitou Express Ken Cort 96 13:58:59 04:48:59 04:08:01EWYC6
33699 Tsunami Wilson / Samanichi 99 14:05:33 04:55:33 04:13:19CYC7
25458 Magpie Frank Seidelmann 90LYC9 DNF

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

PHRF D Total: 10 Distance: 25.6 nm Start Time: 09:00:00

Scr
454 Breezinʼ Rich Galaska 144 13:53:34 04:53:34 03:52:08FCYC1
97644 Easy Go Andrew Burris 132 13:51:31 04:51:31 03:55:12LYC2
30030 Jack of Hearts John Wananmacher 153 14:00:35 05:00:35 03:55:18CYC3
32595 Wileaway Philip Rush 141 13:58:57 04:58:57 03:58:47FCYC4
31928 Sand Dollar Dale Gormley 144 14:01:45 05:01:45 04:00:19LSYC5
25666 UNO mas Jon Duer 111 13:49:53 04:49:53 04:02:31GRSC6
40791 Wave Warrior John Carroll 138 14:02:26 05:02:26 04:03:33EWYC7
1100 Res Ipsa Loquitor Greg Group 135 14:04:53 05:04:53 04:07:17EWYC8
20663 Raven Scott Furrman 147 14:33:08 05:33:08 04:30:25EWYC9
13750 Talisman Sean Allds 111 14:53:20 05:53:20 05:05:58AYC10

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

PHRF E Total: 8 Distance: 25.6 nm Start Time: 08:50:00

Scr
354 Hey Jude Bill Kellner 177 13:37:10 04:47:10 03:31:39SSC1
12576 Hustler Alan Linne 198 13:56:02 05:06:02 03:41:33EWYC2
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✯  74th Annual Falcon Cup & Sundance Trophy Race  ✯
Mentor Harbor Yachting Club & Cleveland Yachting Club

Saturday, 13 August 2011
Results by Division, Race #1

Mentor Harbor Yachting Club 

& Sundance Trophy Race
2011

PHRF E cont.
476 Vanquish Kim Oleski 171 13:50:52 05:00:52 03:47:54EWYC3
4513 Carry On T.L. Bowdish 171 13:53:07 05:03:07 03:50:09EWYC4
10311 Sweep Robert Chimney 228 14:24:40 05:34:40 03:57:23MHYC5
342 Honey B Linn Raney 198 14:14:28 05:24:28 03:59:59NEYC6
51 Milly S. Martin Snyder 195 14:16:47 05:26:47 04:03:35MLYC7
624 Blew By You Gary Smith 177 14:10:19 05:20:19 04:04:48CYC8

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

T-10 Total: 8 Distance: 25.6 nm Start Time: 08:30:00

Scr
33 Cracker Steve Sackett 126 12:47:56 04:17:56 03:24:10MHYC1
32236 Distant Thunder Robb Finicle 126 12:49:56 04:19:56 03:26:10EWYC2
276 Legacy Jim Gallagher 126 12:51:22 04:21:22 03:27:36MHYC3
30748 Star Ten Harald Bransch 126 12:54:42 04:24:42 03:30:56CYC4
15341 Wind Sprint Charles Gustafson 126 12:54:51 04:24:51 03:31:05CYC5
234 Bad Influence Tom West 126 12:55:15 04:25:15 03:31:29EWYC6
249 Coyote Ben Cottrill 126 13:03:51 04:33:51 03:40:05EWYC7
194 Siren Michael Fishbaugh 126 13:05:20 04:35:20 03:41:34SSC8

Total Competitors: 68
Race Notes:

Summary for 74th Annual Falcon Cup &
Sundance Trophy Race 8/13/2011
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✯  74th Annual Falcon Cup & Sundance Trophy Race  ✯
Mentor Harbor Yachting Club & Cleveland Yachting Club

Saturday, 13 August 2011
Results by Fleet

Mentor Harbor Yachting Club 

& Sundance Trophy Race
2011

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

Falcon Starters: 49 Distance: 25.6 nm

Scr
33 Cracker 126 12:47:56 04:17:56 03:24:101 Steve Sackett MHYC
42659 Finnair 183 13:26:31 04:46:31 03:28:262 John Ollila FHYC
30748 Star Ten 126 12:54:42 04:24:42 03:30:563 Harald Bransch CYC
354 Hey Jude 177 13:37:10 04:47:10 03:31:394 Bill Kellner SSC
194 Siren 126 13:05:20 04:35:20 03:41:345 Michael Fishbaugh SSC
77 Orca 75 13:39:55 04:19:55 03:47:556 Marc Koski LYC
5455 Capers 51 13:42:12 04:12:12 03:50:267 Don Hudak MHYC
454 Breezinʼ 144 13:53:34 04:53:34 03:52:088 Rich Galaska FCYC
12 First Tracks 30 13:35:12 04:05:12 03:52:249 Jay Hawkins EWYC
93096 En Pointe 78 13:47:53 04:27:53 03:54:3610 Frank Kups EWYC
30030 Jack of Hearts 153 14:00:35 05:00:35 03:55:1811 John Wananmacher CYC
4100 Voyager 93 13:15:45 04:35:45 03:56:0412 Hunter Chisholm MHYC
1718 Seabird 210 14:05:55 05:25:55 03:56:1913 Joe Prahl EWYC
367 Dreamer 99 13:49:24 04:39:24 03:57:1014 David Bierig EYC
10311 Sweep 228 14:24:40 05:34:40 03:57:2315 Robert Chimney MHYC
42477 Fever 72 13:49:25 04:29:25 03:58:4216 Jim Penning CYC
32595 Wileaway 141 13:58:57 04:58:57 03:58:4717 Philip Rush FCYC
52000 Unbridled 90 13:47:44 04:37:44 03:59:2018 Rob Mock EWYC
25181 Wind Lassie 84 13:55:24 04:35:24 03:59:3419 Peter Kuhn CYC
342 Honey B 198 14:14:28 05:24:28 03:59:5920 Linn Raney NEYC
25624 Lucy 78 13:53:22 04:33:22 04:00:0521 Bob Evans MHYC
31928 Sand Dollar 144 14:01:45 05:01:45 04:00:1922 Dale Gormley LSYC
144 it 90 13:49:11 04:39:11 04:00:4723 Jim Sminchak LYC
50434 Sloopy IV 60 13:48:41 04:28:41 04:03:0524 Donald Esarove CYC
40791 Wave Warrior 138 14:02:26 05:02:26 04:03:3325 John Carroll EWYC
624 Blew By You 177 14:10:19 05:20:19 04:04:4826 Gary Smith CYC
50259 Trio 90 13:53:52 04:43:52 04:05:2827 Joe Uhlir EWYC
1100 Res Ipsa Loquitor 135 14:04:53 05:04:53 04:07:1728 Greg Group EWYC
41448 Manitou Express 96 13:58:59 04:48:59 04:08:0129 Ken Cort EWYC
55 Corsair 81 14:03:19 04:43:19 04:08:4530 Charles Stephenson MHYC
48004 Flyer -42 13:21:27 03:51:27 04:09:2231 Sandy Burris LYC
711 Kahuna 45 14:02:04 04:32:04 04:12:5232 Bob Anderson AYC
41046 Outlet Xpress 72 14:03:36 04:43:36 04:12:5333 Ken Block EWYC
25215 D^2 72 14:04:23 04:44:23 04:13:4034 Andrew Drumm CYC
52313 Lanada II 78 14:07:00 04:47:00 04:13:4335 David Haller EYC
52520 Blue Dog 63 14:03:31 04:43:31 04:16:3836 Dan Gourash CYC
1312 Lotta Rose 147 13:59:58 05:19:58 04:17:1537 Robert Savinell EWYC
52466 Thing 78 14:16:12 04:56:12 04:22:5538 Dee Walsh CYC
35036 Glory Days 24 14:14:06 04:44:06 04:33:5239 Rich Nesbett EWYC
331 Haf Hundur 156 14:24:10 05:44:10 04:37:3640 Peter Esch VBC
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Falcon cont.

✯  74th Annual Falcon Cup & Sundance Trophy Race  ✯
Mentor Harbor Yachting Club & Cleveland Yachting Club

Saturday, 13 August 2011
Results by Fleet

Mentor Harbor Yachting Club 

& Sundance Trophy Race
2011

33137 Tecumseh 174 14:36:26 05:56:26 04:42:1241 Jack Hunt EWYC
46 Our Seahome 93 14:18:46 05:38:46 04:59:0542 Scott Seaholm MHYC
13750 Talisman 111 14:53:20 05:53:20 05:05:5843 Sean Allds AYC
51877 Jule 184 15:14:02 06:34:02 05:15:3244 Daniel Stringer EWYC
50 Port to Port 87 14:34:45 05:54:45 05:17:3845 Curt Kassel EWYC
380 No Mannʼs Land 139 15:02:13 06:22:13 05:22:5546 Herrick Mann LYC
21311 Hwyl 168 15:31:48 06:51:48 05:40:0747 Iwan Alexander EWYC
25458 Magpie 9049 DNFFrank Seidelmann LYC
165 Shukriya 18950 DNFBob Witthrot EWYC

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

Sundance Starters: 14 Distance: 25.6 nm

Scr
12576 Hustler 198 13:56:02 05:06:02 03:41:331 Alan Linne EWYC
476 Vanquish 171 13:50:52 05:00:52 03:47:542 Kim Oleski EWYC
4513 Carry On 171 13:53:07 05:03:07 03:50:093 T.L. Bowdish EWYC
139 Vanpire 21 13:32:15 04:02:15 03:53:174 Dan van Heekeren MHYC
97644 Easy Go 132 13:51:31 04:51:31 03:55:125 Andrew Burris LYC
50959 Black Seal 51 13:47:27 04:17:27 03:55:416 Seth Young LYC
36 Shockstar -18 13:20:23 03:50:23 03:58:047 Nico & Lindsey Cottone CYC
25666 UNO mas 111 13:49:53 04:49:53 04:02:318 Jon Duer GRSC
51 Milly S. 195 14:16:47 05:26:47 04:03:359 Martin Snyder MLYC
91 Knot Guilty 99 13:58:58 04:48:58 04:06:4410 Rick Drucker CLYC
1668 Vertical 231 14:26:04 05:46:04 04:07:3011 Lee Jay Karns EWYC
33699 Tsunami 99 14:05:33 04:55:33 04:13:1912 Wilson / Samanichi CYC
20663 Raven 147 14:33:08 05:33:08 04:30:2513 Scott Furrman EWYC
GT1 Outter Limits -21 14:07:41 04:37:41 04:46:3914 Mike Garam* MLYC

Sail Yacht Person in charge Finish ElapsedRate Corrected

T-10 Starters: 5 Distance: 25.6 nm

Scr
32236 Distant Thunder 126 12:49:56 04:19:56 03:26:101 Robb Finicle EWYC
276 Legacy 126 12:51:22 04:21:22 03:27:362 Jim Gallagher MHYC
15341 Wind Sprint 126 12:54:51 04:24:51 03:31:053 Charles Gustafson CYC
234 Bad Influence 126 12:55:15 04:25:15 03:31:294 Tom West EWYC
249 Coyote 126 13:03:51 04:33:51 03:40:055 Ben Cottrill EWYC
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